
2024-015-7002 IFB Sanitary Paper Products
sadhna@mans.us 3120 Kellway Drive

Carrollton, TX 75006
sadhna@mans.us 3120 Kellway Drive

Carrollton, TX 75006
supportservices@poll
ockpaper.com

1 Pollock Place
Grand Prairie, TX 75050

bids@empirepaper.co
m

2708 Central Frwy E
Wichita Falls, TX 76301

sales@mavich.com 525 Commerce Street
Southlake, TX 76092

argbids@gmail.com 15 Soren Street
Staten Island, NY 10314

bids@c-supply.com 13821 Diplomat Drive
Farmers Branch, TX 75234

Chinedu.okoro@conti
nentalgs.com

4139 Nw 135 Street
Opa-Locka, FL 33054

info@energyfundz.co
m

10206 Briar Rose Drive
Houston, TX 77042

miniwingusainc@gma
il.com

2516 Via Tejon, Suite 216
Palos Verdes Peninsula, CA 90274

durham.alexander@m
scdirect.com

3002 Princewood Drive
Garland, TX 75040

customer@pfstar.com 4350 South Wayside Drive #106
Houston, TX 77087

supportservices@poll
ockpaper.com

1 Pollock Place
Grand Prairie, TX 75050

supportservices@poll
ockpaper.com

1 Pollock Place
Grand Prairie, TX 75050

# Description
3-Year Estimated 
Quantity

Unit of 
Measure

Unit Price 3-Year Extended Total Unit Price 3-Year Extended Total Unit Price 3-Year Extended Total Unit Price 3-Year Extended Total Unit Price 3-Year Extended Total Unit Price 3-Year Extended Total Unit Price 3-Year Extended Total Unit Price 3-Year Extended Total Unit Price 3-Year Extended Total Unit Price 3-Year Extended Total Unit Price 3-Year Extended Total Unit Price 3-Year Extended Total Unit Price 3-Year Extended Total Unit Price 3-Year Extended Total

1 Toi let Paper
Manufacturer Name -  Georgia Pacific
Manufacturer Part Number - 19885
The County will consider an approved equal.

37,000                   
Case of 80 
per Order $34.50 1,276,500.00$                               $48.78 1,804,860.00$                               $47.12 1,743,440.00$                               $76.53 2,831,610.00$                               $99.45 3,679,650.00$                               Non-Responsive Non-Responsive Non-Responsive Non-Responsive Non-Responsive Non-Responsive Non-Responsive Non-Responsive Non-Responsive Non-Responsive Non-Responsive Non-Responsive Non-Responsive Non-Responsive Non-Responsive Non-Responsive Non-Responsive Non-Responsive

2 Scott Essential  Coreless Toi let Paper
Manufacturer Name - Kimberly Clark
Brand: Scott
Manufacturer Part Number -  07001
The County will consider an approved equal. 19,500                   Case Non-Responsive Non-Responsive $51.22 998,790.00$                                  $55.09 1,074,255.00$                               $87.95 1,715,025.00$                               $113.79 2,218,905.00$                               Non-Responsive Non-Responsive Non-Responsive Non-Responsive Non-Responsive Non-Responsive Non-Responsive Non-Responsive Non-Responsive Non-Responsive Non-Responsive Non-Responsive Non-Responsive Non-Responsive Non-Responsive Non-Responsive Non-Responsive Non-Responsive

3 Jumbo Toi let Paper
Manufacturer Name - Essendant
Brand: Boardwalk
Manufacturer Part Number - BWK6100B
The County will consider an approved equal. 6,000                     Case Non-Responsive Non-Responsive $29.46 176,760.00$                                  $39.74 238,440.00$                                  $38.09 228,540.00$                                  $42.64 255,840.00$                                  Non-Responsive Non-Responsive Non-Responsive Non-Responsive Non-Responsive Non-Responsive Non-Responsive Non-Responsive Non-Responsive Non-Responsive Non-Responsive Non-Responsive Non-Responsive Non-Responsive Non-Responsive Non-Responsive Non-Responsive Non-Responsive

4 Disposable Toi let Seat Cover Refi l ls
Manufacturer Name -  Georgia Pacific
Manufacturer Part Number -   47052
The County will consider an approved equal.

900                        Case Non-Responsive Non-Responsive $25.28 22,752.00$                                    $29.00 26,100.00$                                    $68.01 61,209.00$                                    $55.15 49,635.00$                                    Non-Responsive Non-Responsive Non-Responsive Non-Responsive Non-Responsive Non-Responsive Non-Responsive Non-Responsive Non-Responsive Non-Responsive Non-Responsive Non-Responsive Non-Responsive Non-Responsive Non-Responsive Non-Responsive Non-Responsive Non-Responsive
5 Non-Perforated Paper Towel  Rol l

Manufacturer Name -  Georgia Pacific
Manufacturer Part Number -  26401
The County will consider an approved equal.

15,600                   Case $18.27 285,012.00$                                  $28.54 445,224.00$                                  $31.05 484,380.00$                                  $49.50 772,200.00$                                  $93.22 1,454,232.00$                               Non-Responsive Non-Responsive Non-Responsive Non-Responsive Non-Responsive Non-Responsive Non-Responsive Non-Responsive Non-Responsive Non-Responsive Non-Responsive Non-Responsive Non-Responsive Non-Responsive Non-Responsive Non-Responsive Non-Responsive Non-Responsive
6 Paper Hand Towels - Multi -Fold

Manufacturer Name - Georgia Pacific
Manufacturer Part Number -  23304
The County will consider an approved equal.

39,000                   Case Non-Responsive Non-Responsive $23.22 905,580.00$                                  $23.97 934,830.00$                                  $42.43 1,654,770.00$                               $34.60 1,349,400.00$                               Non-Responsive Non-Responsive Non-Responsive Non-Responsive Non-Responsive Non-Responsive Non-Responsive Non-Responsive Non-Responsive Non-Responsive Non-Responsive Non-Responsive Non-Responsive Non-Responsive Non-Responsive Non-Responsive Non-Responsive Non-Responsive
Total Total for Lines 1 & 5 1,561,512.00$                               Total for Lines 2,3,4, & 6 2,103,882.00$                               4,501,445.00$                               7,263,354.00$                               9,007,662.00$                               Non-Responsive Non-Responsive Non-Responsive Non-Responsive Non-Responsive Non-Responsive Non-Responsive Non-Responsive Non-Responsive
Grand Total (F+H)  $                                                               3,665,394.00 

Does not meet the specifications. Non-responsive due to not all 
items bid.

Did not include specifications with 
their bid.

Does not meet the specifications. The specifications included in the 
bid are incomplete and missing 
model numbers. 

Did not include specifications with 
their bid.

Did not include specifications with 
their bid.

Non-responsive due to not all 
items bid.

Non-responsive due to not all 
items bid.

Pollock Paper Distributors  - ALT 1 Pollock Paper Distributors  - ALT 2Empire Paper Co.   Complete Supply Inc.   Pacific Star Corporation  Mavich  M.A.N.S. Distributors, Inc.   - ALT  ARG Reliable Inc   MSC Industrial Supply  Continental & Global ServicesPollock Paper Distributors   Mini Wing USAM.A.N.S. Distributors, Inc. EnergyFundz  


